for eligible purposes defined under the Section 5307 grant program, as they may be amended, 
promulgated or updated from time to time during the term of this IGA.   

b. Grant Amount. The TIP Grant 1136-2026-1 will fund eligible costs for the development and 
implementation of the Alternatives Analysis. The grant award will be Seven Hundred Seventy-
One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($771,200.00) (the “Alternatives Analysis Grant 
Amount”). The Alternatives Analysis Grant Amount represents the total amount of federal 
funding provided under this IGA to fully fund the Alternatives Analysis. The City is responsible 
for providing all remaining funds above the Grant Amount necessary to fund the Alternatives